

Regional Advisory Committee (RAC) Meeting #105 May 1, 2024 9:30 am – 11:30 am

San Diego Zoo Safari Park

15500 San Pasqual Valley Road Escondido, CA 92027-7017

OR

Zoom Meeting

Meeting ID: 815 2713 1298 | Passcode: 393239

<u>OR</u>

Phone: +1 (669) 444-9171 | Access Code: 815 2713 1298#

Agenda

- 1. Meeting Logistics
- 2. Welcome and Land Acknowledgement
- 3. Colorado River Updates
 - Noe Santos, United States Bureau of Reclamation
 - Alexi Schnell, San Diego County Water Authority
- 4. Outcomes from the 2024 SDIRWM Summit
- 5. Project Completion Report, San Diego Zoo Wildlife Alliance
 - David Gillig, Chief Philanthropy Officer
 - Pat McTigue, Vice President & Deputy Director of San Diego Zoo Safari Park
 - Chris Brzezicki, Director of Facilities
 - Michael Fanelli, Associate Director of Capital Projects
 - Raj Brown, Director of Horticulture
 - Sasha Stallard, Associate Director of Education
- 6. State and Federal Funding Opportunities
- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Summary and Next Steps

Visit us at www.sdirwmp.org

9. Land Acknowledgement: We acknowledge that this hybrid meeting of the San Diego IRWM Program Regional Advisory Committee is taking place in the traditional lands of the Kumeyaay and Luiseño people. As we begin this meeting, we acknowledge and honor the original inhabitants of our region. A land acknowledgement is a critical step towards working with native communities to secure meaningful partnership and inclusion in the stewardship and protection of their cultural resources and homelands. We honor these ancestral grounds where we are collectively gathered and support the resilience and strength that all Indigenous people have shown worldwide.

2024 RAC Meeting Schedule

- May 1
- August 7
- November 6